



Sustainability  
Focused\*



2 Year  
Guarantee

*lights4fun*®

---

INSTRUCTIONS. ANLEITUNG.  
INSTRUCCIONES. MODE D'EMPLOI.  
ISTRUZIONI.

## **EN. IMPORTANT**

This product is not a toy. Please keep out of reach of children. Do not illuminate whilst inside the packaging. The bulbs are sealed and non-replaceable. Do not attempt to modify this product. Any modifications will void the guarantee. Do not attempt to replace or repair any cable which becomes damaged. Dispose of it safely. This product is suitable for outdoor use. The plug supplied has been specifically designed for use with these lights. Do not attempt to modify the plug or replace with an alternative. Unplug the product from the mains when not in use. Unplug the power cord before cleaning, maintenance or disassembly of the product.

## **OPERATION**

1. Ensure that the fountain is placed level on a flat surface.
2. Connect the water hose to the pump.
3. Place the pump in the water tank.
4. Fill the water tank with clean water and make sure the pump is fully submerged.
5. Plug in the power and wait approximately 20 seconds, the water will automatically start running.
6. The water supply is adjustable with the slider or rotary knob on the pump. Make sure the pump is properly tuned to avoid splashing and to stop the water pump running dry.

*For optimal operation of the fountain, check the water level on a daily basis and refill the fountain if necessary. Please ensure that the pump and water flow holes are kept free of debris.*

*NB: In extreme/adverse weather, please cover your fountain to protect it, or bring it indoors where possible.*

*Troubleshooting: If your fountain is making a buzzing noise, add a small amount of water to*

***lights4fun®***

*ensure the pump is fully submerged and able to operate correctly.*

*Please ensure that all ports are connected – there will be multiple ports for the LEDs and for the pump.*

---

## **DE. WICHTIG**

Das Produkt ist kein Spielzeug. Bitte aus der Reichweite von Kindern halten. Schalten Sie das Produkt nicht in der Verpackung ein. Die LEDs sind wasserdicht und nicht austauschbar. Nehmen Sie keine Modifikationen der Ware vor. Ansonsten erlöschen jegliche Gewährleistungs- oder Garantieansprüche. Versuchen Sie nicht, defekte oder beschädigte Kabel zu reparieren. Bitte entsorgen Sie diese entsprechend. Dieses Produkt ist für den Außenbereich konzipiert. Der enthaltene Transformator wurde für den Gebrauch mit diesen Lichtern hergestellt und darf in keiner Weise modifiziert oder durch einen anderen ersetzt werden. Trennen Sie das Produkt vom Strom, wenn es nicht in Verwendung ist. Trennen Sie das Produkt vom Strom, bevor Sie es reinigen, warten oder auseinanderbauen.

## **ANLEITUNG**

1. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass der Brunnen waagrecht auf einer geraden Oberfläche steht.
2. Verbinden Sie den Wasserschlauch mit der Pumpe.
3. Legen Sie die Pumpe in den Wassertank.
4. Füllen Sie den Wassertank mit sauberem Wasser und stellen Sie sicher, dass die Pumpe komplett unter der Wasseroberfläche liegt.
5. Schließen Sie den Netzstecker an den Strom an und warten Sie etwa 20 Sekunden – das Wasser fängt automatisch an zu fließen.

\*Supporting a brighter future. Discover more at [lights4fun.com/future](https://lights4fun.com/future)

6. Die Wasserzufuhr kann über den Schieberegler oder den Drehknopf an der Pumpe eingestellt werden. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Pumpe richtig angepasst ist, um zu vermeiden, dass das Wasser spritzt oder die Pumpe im Trockenen liegt.

*Für eine optimale Funktion des Brunnens überprüfen Sie den Wasserstand täglich und füllen Sie den Brunnen bei Bedarf wieder auf. Bitte stelle sicher, dass die Pumpe und Wasserflussrohre stets frei von Schmutz und Ablagerungen sind.*

*Anmerkung: Bei extremen Wetterkonditionen, bitte decke den Brunnen ab, oder bringe diesen nach Möglichkeit in den Innenbereich.*

*Fehlerbehebung: Sollte der Brunnen ein Brummgeräusch emittieren, füge eine geringe Menge Wasser hinzu, um sicherzustellen, dass die Pumpe vollständig in Wasser untergetaucht ist und korrekt arbeiten kann.*

*Stelle ebenfalls sicher, dass alle Anschlüsse verbunden sind - es gibt mehrere Anschlüsse für die LEDs und die Pumpe.*

---

## **ES. IMPORTANTE**

Este producto no es un juguete. Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. No encender el producto mientras que esté dentro del embalaje. Las bombillas están selladas y no se pueden substituir. No modifique este producto. Cualquier modificación a este producto anulará la garantía. No intente sustituir o reparar los cables que se dañan. Desechar de aquellos en manera segura. Este producto está pensado para ser utilizado en exteriores. El enchufe proporcionado está diseñado específicamente por estas luces. No modificar o

**lights4fun®**

sustituir el enchufe con otro alternativo. Desenchufar de la toma de corriente cuando no esté en uso. Desconecte el cable de alimentación antes de limpiar, mantener o desmontar el producto.

## **FUNCIONAMIENTO**

1. Asegúrese de que la fuente se coloque sobre una superficie plana.
2. Conecte la manguera a la bomba como se muestra en las instrucciones de montaje.
3. Coloque la bomba en el tanque del agua.
4. Llene el tanque del agua con agua limpia y asegúrese de que la bomba esté completamente sumergida.
5. Enchufe la corriente y espere aproximadamente 20 segundos, el agua comenzará a escurrir automáticamente.
6. El flujo de agua es regulable con el control deslizante de la bomba. Asegúrese de que la bomba esté ajustada correctamente para evitar salpicaduras y evitar que la bomba de agua se seque.

*Para un óptimo funcionamiento de la fuente, verifique el nivel del agua diariamente y rellene la fuente si es necesario. Compruebe que la bomba y los orificios por donde pasa el agua estén limpios de residuos.*

*Nota: en condiciones meteorológicas extremas o adversas, se recomienda cubrir la fuente para protegerla o guardarla en interiores siempre que sea posible.*

*Resolución de problemas: Si la fuente emite un zumbido, añada una pequeña cantidad de agua para que la bomba esté completamente sumergida y pueda funcionar correctamente.*

*Compruebe que todos los puertos estén conectados: hay múltiples puertos para las luces LED y*

\*Supporting a brighter future. Discover more at [lights4fun.com/future](https://lights4fun.com/future)

*para la bomba.*

---

## **FR. IMPORTANT**

Ce produit n'est pas un jouet. Ne pas laisser à la portée des enfants. Ne pas allumer lorsque le produit se trouve dans la boîte d'emballage. Les ampoules sont scellées et ne peuvent pas être changées. Ne modifiez pas le produit de quelque manière que ce soit. Le moindre changement annule tout droit de garantie.

Si l'un des câbles semble endommagé, ne cherchez pas à le réparer. Jetez-le avec précaution. Ce produit convient à une utilisation à l'extérieur. Le transformateur fourni a été conçu spécialement pour un usage avec ces luminaires. Veuillez ne pas tenter de modifier le transformateur ou de le remplacer avec un alternatif. Ne branchez pas au secteur pendant que la guirlande lumineuse est dans son emballage. Débranchez l'appareil de la prise de courant lorsque vous ne vous en servez pas. Débranchez le câble d'alimentation avant de démonter ou d'effectuer le nettoyage ou l'entretien du produit.

## **MODE D'EMPLOI**

1. Assurez-vous que la fontaine soit placée sur une surface plate.
2. Connectez le tuyau d'eau à la pompe comme indiqué sur le mode d'emploi.
3. Placez la pompe dans le réservoir à eau.
4. Remplissez le réservoir d'eau propre et faites-en sorte d'immerger la pompe complètement.
5. Branchez la fontaine et attendez à peu près 20 secondes, l'eau commencera à couler automatiquement.
6. Vous pouvez ajuster le débit de l'eau grâce au curseur ou bouton rotatif sur la pompe.

***lights4fun®***

Assurez-vous que la pompe soit correctement réglée pour éviter les éclaboussures et que la pompe à eau s'assèche.

*Pour une utilisation optimale de la fontaine, vérifiez le niveau de l'eau tous les jours et ajoutez de l'eau si nécessaire. Veuillez vous assurer que rien n'obstrue la pompe et les trous d'écoulement d'eau.*

*NB : En cas de conditions météorologiques extrêmes/mauvaises, veuillez couvrir votre fontaine pour la protéger, ou la rentrer à l'intérieur si possible.*

*Dépannage: Si votre fontaine fait un bourdonnement, ajoutez une petite quantité d'eau pour vous assurer que la pompe est complètement immergée et capable de fonctionner correctement.*

*Veuillez vous assurer que tous les ports sont connectés – il y aura plusieurs ports pour les LED et pour la pompe.*

---

## **IT. IMPORTANTE**

Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Non accendere il prodotto quando si trova ancora nella confezione. Le lampadine sono sigillate e non sostituibili. Non modificare per alcun motivo questo prodotto. Tutte le modifiche apportate a questo prodotto ne annullano la garanzia. Non provare a cambiare o riparare cavi che si danneggiano. Smaltire in modo sicuro. Questo prodotto è adatto all'uso in esterni. La presa fornita è stata specificatamente progettata per queste luci. Non modificarla o sostituirla con una alternativa. Non connettere alla corrente quando le luci sono nella confezione. Le lampadine di questo prodotto non sono sostituibili. Staccare la spina dalla

\*Supporting a brighter future. Discover more at [lights4fun.com/future](https://lights4fun.com/future)

presa di corrente quando non in uso. Scollegare la spina o disattivare la corrente prima di smontare il prodotto, di pulirlo o di eseguire interventi di manutenzione.

## **FUNZIONAMENTO**

1. Assicurarsi che la fontana sia posizionata su una superficie piana.
2. Collegare il tubo dell'acqua alla pompa, come indicato nelle istruzioni di montaggio.
3. Posizionare la pompa nel serbatoio dell'acqua.
4. Riempire con acqua pulita, facendo attenzione che la pompa sia completamente sommersa.
5. Collegare alla corrente e attendere all'incirca 20 secondi, al che l'acqua inizierà a scorrere automaticamente.
6. L'intensità dell'acqua può essere regolata con il cursore (o manopolina rotante) sulla pompa. Assicurarsi che la pompa sia regolata correttamente, per evitare spruzzi e/o che la pompa rimanga a secco.

*Per un utilizzo ottimale, controllare il livello dell'acqua quotidianamente e aggiungerne se necessario. Assicurarsi che la pompa e i fori per il flusso dell'acqua siano perfettamente puliti.*

*N.B.: In condizioni atmosferiche estreme/sfavorevoli, coprire la fontana per proteggerla oppure posizionarla in un luogo coperto quando possibile.*

*Risoluzione dei problemi: Se la fontana emette un ronzio, aggiungere una leggera quantità di acqua per garantire che la pompa sia completamente immersa e funzionante.*

*Assicurarsi che tutte le porte siano collegate. Sul prodotto sono presenti diverse porte per i LED e la pompa.*

---

**lights4fun®**



\*Supporting a brighter future. Discover more at [lights4fun.com/future](https://lights4fun.com/future)

*lights4fun.*<sup>®</sup>

\*Supporting a brighter future. Discover more at [lights4fun.com/future](https://lights4fun.com/future)

# SCAN TO REVEAL YOUR SURPRISE!



Welcome to Lights4fun! Scan the QR code to reveal your surprise.  
We're sure it will brighten up your day!

Alternatively, visit [www.lights4fun.co.uk/surprise](http://www.lights4fun.co.uk/surprise)

---

LIGHTS4FUN LTD. (UK/EU) / LIGHTS4FUN INC. (USA). THE HAMLET, HORNBEAM PARK,  
HARROGATE, HG2 8RE, UK. THE LIGHTS4FUN LOGO IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK. ©LIGHTS4FUN 2021.  
MADE IN CHINA. HERGESTELLT IN CHINA. HECHO EN CHINA. FABRIQUÉ EN CHINE.  
PRODOTTO IN CINA. RESPONSIBLE PERSON: LIGHTS4FUN GMBH, GRUNDEICHE 1, 54518 ALTRICH.  
FT24002-IB01-1

*lights4fun*®